LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 1, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mike Rogers

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: Ml < District: 8

Service: 2001-2015

M ost recent Congress: 113

Biography

A Representative from Michigan. Born in Livingston County, Mich. , June 2, 1963. Graduated from Howell High School,
Howell, Mich. , 1981. B. S. , Adrian College, Adrian, Mich. , 1985. United States Army, 1985-1989. Federal Bureau of
Investigation, 1989-1994. Member of the Michigan state senate, 1995-2000, and majority floor leader, 1999-2000.
Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventh and to the six succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2001-January
3, 2015). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress in 2014. Chair, Permanent Select
Committee on Intelligence (One Hundred Twelfth and One Hundred Thirteenth Congresses). Was an unsuccessful
candidate for the United States Senate in 2024.

L egidlative Activity (2001-2015)

Bills sponsored: 106
Bills cosponsored: 1441

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
113 HR Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Year ~ Became Public Law No: 113-293.
4681 2015 Updated Dec 19, 2014
113 HR Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Year  Referred to the House Committee on Intelligence (Permanent Select).
4661 2015 Updated May 15, 2014
113 HR FISA Transparency and Modernization Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security,
4291 and Investigations.
Updated Apr 16, 2014
113 HR Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Year Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 198.
3381 2014 Updated Nov 25, 2013

113 HR Medicare Patient Access to Cancer Treatment Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
2869 Act of 2013 Updated Aug 2, 2013


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

113 HR
4166

113 HR
3534

113 HR
2366

113 HR
2203

113 HR
2223

Title

Lake Berryessa Recreation Enhancement Act of 2014

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 113 West Michigan
Avenue in Jackson, Michigan, as the "Officer James Bonneau Memorial Post Office".

World War | American Veterans Centennial Commemorative Coin Act

To provide for the award of a gold medal on behalf of Congress to Jack Nicklaus, in
recognition of his service to the Nation in promoting excellence, good sportsmanship, and
philanthropy.

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 220 EIm Avenue in
Munising, Michigan, as the "Elizabeth L. Kinnunen Post Office Building".

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No.
527.

Updated Dec 22, 2014

Became Public Law No:
113-216.
Updated Dec 16, 2014

Became Public Law No:
113-212.
Updated Dec 16, 2014

Became Public Law No:
113-210.
Updated Dec 16, 2014

Became Public Law No:
113-211.
Updated Dec 16, 2014


https://legilist.com

