



Mike Rogers

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: MI • **District:** 8

Service: 2001–2015

Most recent Congress: 113

Biography

A Representative from Michigan. Born in Livingston County, Mich. , June 2, 1963. Graduated from Howell High School, Howell, Mich. , 1981. B. S. , Adrian College, Adrian, Mich. , 1985. United States Army, 1985-1989. Federal Bureau of Investigation, 1989-1994. Member of the Michigan state senate, 1995-2000, and majority floor leader, 1999-2000. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventh and to the six succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2001-January 3, 2015). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Fourteenth Congress in 2014. Chair, Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence (One Hundred Twelfth and One Hundred Thirteenth Congresses). Was an unsuccessful candidate for the United States Senate in 2024.

Legislative Activity (2001–2015)

Bills sponsored: 106

Bills cosponsored: 1441

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
113 HR 4681	Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2015	Became Public Law No: 113-293. Updated Dec 19, 2014
113 HR 4661	Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2015	Referred to the House Committee on Intelligence (Permanent Select). Updated May 15, 2014
113 HR 4291	FISA Transparency and Modernization Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations. Updated Apr 16, 2014
113 HR 3381	Intelligence Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2014	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 198. Updated Nov 25, 2013
113 HR 2869	Medicare Patient Access to Cancer Treatment Act of 2013	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Aug 2, 2013

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
113 HR 4166	Lake Berryessa Recreation Enhancement Act of 2014	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 527. Updated Dec 22, 2014
113 HR 3534	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 113 West Michigan Avenue in Jackson, Michigan, as the "Officer James Bonneau Memorial Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 113-216. Updated Dec 16, 2014
113 HR 2366	World War I American Veterans Centennial Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 113-212. Updated Dec 16, 2014
113 HR 2203	To provide for the award of a gold medal on behalf of Congress to Jack Nicklaus, in recognition of his service to the Nation in promoting excellence, good sportsmanship, and philanthropy.	Became Public Law No: 113-210. Updated Dec 16, 2014
113 HR 2223	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 220 Elm Avenue in Munising, Michigan, as the "Elizabeth L. Kinnunen Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 113-211. Updated Dec 16, 2014